TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM630474

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Alliance Physical Therapy Group, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Agile RPM Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	607 Dewey Ave NW	
City:	Grand Rapids	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49504	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: MICHIGAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4736399	AGILERPM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6167522500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6167522479

trademarks@wnj.com Email:

Correspondent Name: R. Scott Keller Warner Norcross & Judd Address Line 1: 150 Ottawa Avenue NW, Suite 1500 Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	R. Scott Keller
SIGNATURE:	/rsk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=AgileRPM service mark assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0359

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Alliance Physical Therapy Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Assignor") does hereby assign to Agile RPM Enterprises. LLC, a Michigan limited liability company ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the service mark AgileRPM and United States Reg. No. 4736399 for this service mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the service mark.

ALLIANCE PHYSICAL
THERAPY GROUP, LLC

By Richard Leaver

Richard Leaver, Chief Executive Officer
Print Name Title

03/08/2021

Date

21472241

RECORDED: 03/08/2021

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007214 FRAME: 0360